South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 23,2024, 10:11:13 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H 2064 General Bill, By D.F. Mclnnis
Similar (S 0129)

A Bill to amend Act 332 of 1980, relating to the classification of property qualifying for the Homestead Exemption pursuant
to Section 12-37-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, (taxpayers sixty-five or over, totally and permanently disabled or
legally blind), as residential and the taxation of such property on an assessment equal to four percent of the property's fair
market value, so as to delay the implementation of the provisions of such Act in those counties that have not completed a
reassessment program until such reassessment is completed.

12/15/80
12/15/80
01/13/81
01/13/81
03/05/81
04/02/81
04/02/81
04/02/81
04/08/81
04/09/81
04/14/81
04/15/81
04/15/81
04/15/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-115

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-115
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1027
Debate adjourned HJ-1657

Reconsidered HJ-1669

Debate adjourned HJ-1669

Debate adjourned HJ-1722

Debate adjourned HJ-1771

Read second time HJ-1828

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1862
Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19

Page 1 of 1



