## South Carolina Legislature

May 23, 2024, 10:11:13 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H 2064 General Bill, By D.F. McInnis Similar (S 0129)

A Bill to amend Act 332 of 1980, relating to the classification of property qualifying for the Homestead Exemption pursuant to Section 12-37-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, (taxpayers sixty-five or over, totally and permanently disabled or legally blind), as residential and the taxation of such property on an assessment equal to four percent of the property's fair market value, so as to delay the implementation of the provisions of such Act in those counties that have not completed a reassessment program until such reassessment is completed.

12/15/80	House	Prefiled
12/15/80	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/13/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-115
01/13/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-115
03/05/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1027
04/02/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1657
04/02/81	House	Reconsidered HJ-1669
04/02/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1669
04/08/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1722
04/09/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1771
04/14/81	House	Read second time HJ-1828
04/15/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1862
04/15/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
04/15/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19